i
MN54L-U15
Bluetooth® Low Energy Module
Datasheet Version A
Ordering Code
MN54L-U15 module for Box packaging: MN-L15Q1-01A-UB
BLE Solution: Nordic NRF54L15
RF IC Crystal  UFL Connector

Carton  1040 pcs(13 trays) 36x20x12cm 3.0Kg
26
7.3 Ordering Code
Model    Ordering code                   Photo
MN54L-U15                MN-L15Q1-01A-UB
Ordering code: MN-L15Q1-01A-UB
MN: Module/Nordic
L15Q1: NRF54L15/QFN/V1
01A: Aradconn standard module without customer code
UB: UFL Connector/Box packing
MN54L Series
 Model IC/Version Antenna Ordering code               Quantity
MN54L-C15 NRF54L15/V1
Chip
MN-L15Q1-01A-CB                     1040
MN54L-C10 NRF54L10/V1 MN-L10Q1-01A-CB                     1040
MN54L-C05 NRF54L05/V1 MN-L05Q1-01A-CB                     1040
MN54L-P15 NRF54L15/V1
PCB
MN-L15Q1-01A-PB                     1040
MN54L-P10 NRF54L10/V1 MN-L10Q1-01A-PB                     1040
MN54L-P05 NRF54L05/V1 MN-L05Q1-01A-PB                     1040
MN54L-U15 NRF54L15/V1 U.FL
Connector MN-L15Q1-01A-UB                    1040
27
8. Bluetooth qualification& Regulatory certification
8.1 Bluetooth qualification